
Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Simon  Heys 20 Wilmington, Ohio 15:56.3

2 Aidan Henson 20 New Vienna, Ohio 17:28.4

3 Ryan Honkomp 23 Morrow, Ohio 17:30.3

4 Jonas King 16 Waynesville, Ohio 17:51.2

5 Cory Krabbe 33 Cincinnati, OH 17:56.0

6 Trevor Billingsley 17 Wilmington, OH 18:20.7

7 Jeffrey Beery 19 Hillsboro, OH 18:49.6

8 Noah Woolridge 17 Waynesville, Ohio 18:52.1

9 Tony Goodrich 29 Cincinnati, Ohio 18:58.7

10 Yuji Hashizume 17 New Philadelphia,
Oh

19:01.2

11 Landry Hattan 16 Hillsboro, OH 19:02.2

12 Patrick Morris 15 New Philadelphia,
OH

19:08.2

13 Justin Arnold 17 Sabina, OH 19:33.4

14 Furnish Jeremy 42 Wilmington, OH 19:35.8

15 Gabe Woolridge 15 Waynesville, Ohio 19:52.1

16 Nolan Campbell 15 Leesburg, OH 20:28.2

17 Larkin Friend 15 Leesburg, OH 20:34.6

18 David Rice 14 Mount Orab, OH 20:40.4

19 Drew Spendlove 22 Wilmington, OH 21:07.3

20 Rason Brunck 12 Leesburg, OH 21:07.4

21 Brik Anderson 36 Wilmington, OH 21:40.6

22 Garrett Neff 21 Wilmington, OH 21:43.1

Wilmington College Turkey Trot
Wilmington

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
23 Britton Campbell 15 Leesburg, OH 21:48.5

24 Griffin Friend 12 Leesburg, OH 22:12.9

25 David
Wagenseller

41 Wilmington, OH 22:26.3

26 Kyle Baessler 35 Clarksville, OH 22:38.7

27 Ben Campbell 16 Waynesville, Ohio 22:46.0

28 Raymond Friend 43 Leesburg, OH 22:55.4

29 Zach Vest 18 Wilmington, Ohio 22:57.9

30 Alex Hudson 22 Oregonia, OH 23:12.2

31 Tristan Carlo 12 Blanchester, OH 23:30.0

32 Hayden Beiting 16 Sabina, OH 23:32.2

33 Sam Burt 203 Wilmington, Ohio 23:52.4

34 Tom Brausch 56 Wilmington, Ohio 23:59.0

35 Brian Laycock 44 Wilmington, OH 24:13.9

36 Benjamin Sebesy 12 Springboro, Ohio 24:25.3

37 Jacob George 14 New Vienna, OH 24:34.0

38 Kevin Johnson 50 Wilmington, Ohio 24:50.7

39 Cooper Short 12 Wilmington, OH 25:07.0

40 Joseph Morris 17 New Philadelphia,
OH

25:08.1

41 Matthias Brausch 14 Wilmington, OH 25:12.3

42 Anthony Bryson 35 Morrow, OH 25:14.3

43 Kevin Foster 13 Goshen, OH 25:57.5

44 Evan Bunn 29 Columbus, OH 26:20.9
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
45 Steve Bogart 55 Sardinia, Ohio 26:28.2

46 Mason Dimett 16 Greensburg, IN 26:29.7

47 Hendrix Likerman 16 Winchester, OH 26:52.3

48 Dan Schneider 32 Washington, DC 26:57.4

49 Wayne Krabbe 56 Sabina, OH 27:05.3

50 Brandon Walters 17 Wilmington, OH 27:07.5

51 Conner Walters 15 Wilmington, OH 27:08.1

52 Bryan Hoggat 26 Wilmington, Ohio 27:43.6

53 Jacob Schommer 17 Hillsboro, OH 28:21.1

54 Brian Anderson 38 Wilmington, OH 28:31.5

55 Bradley Dungan 52 Wilmington, OH 28:58.2

56 Jeff Beery 57 Hillsboro, OH 29:42.0

57 Robert Hackney 46 Wilmington, Ohio 29:53.0

58 Ryan Wilkinson 36 Hartville, OH 30:11.8

59 Kirk
Neuenschwander

46 Wilmington, OH 30:15.3

60 Joel King 44 Waynesville, Ohio 30:24.4

61 Garrett Anderson 16 Wilmington, Ohio 30:49.3

62 William Foster 27 New Vienna, OH 30:57.4

63 Scotty Hall 13 Wilmington, OH 30:58.9

64 Cory Schommer 12 Hillsboro, OH 31:06.4

65 Markus Eriksson 46 Wilmington, OH 31:09.1

66 Derek Walters 48 Wilmington, OH 31:28.7

67 Monte Anderson 68 Wilmington, OH 31:55.5

68 Phillip Fulton 16 Wilmington, OH 32:56.2

69 Brock Haines 211 Hillsboro, Ohio 33:56.0

70 Chad Haynie 49 Wilmington, OH 35:23.9

71 Ed Bunn 62 Winchester, OH 35:27.7

72 Brady Mullins 13 Wilmington, OH 36:26.9

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
73 Cecil Mullins 55 Wilmington, OH 36:28.4

74 Brandon Hall 35 Wilmington, OH 36:44.0

75 Tyler Mccollister 42 Blanchester, OH 37:26.8

76 Travis Dimett 48 Greensburg, IN 37:44.9

77 Ian Henson 25 New Vienna, Ohio 38:36.5

78 Robert Henson 66 New Vienna, OH 38:36.6

79 Jon Heslop 37 Wilmington, OH 39:48.5

80 Christian English 12 Wilmington, Ohio 39:52.3

81 Charlie Burt 56 Wilmington, OH 40:01.9

82 Matthew Ellison 37 Winchester, OH 40:19.4

83 Kaleb Hughes 19 Wilmington, Ohio 42:18.6

84 Seth Adkins 27 Wilmington, OH 42:18.6

85 Tim Robinson 39 Jamestown, OH 42:53.2

86 Chris Moyer 49 Wilmington, OH 48:59.9

87 Andrew Lefevre 39 Wilmington, OH 49:00.9

88 Logan Sneed 10 Clarksville, OH 49:41.2

89 Roger Allen 58 Wilmington, OH 49:56.0

90 Mark Stewart 24 Wilmington, OH 50:06.8

91 Bryan Miller 21 Covington, OH 50:08.0

92 Robert Moon 49 Clarksville, OH 52:07.3

93 Zakary Moon 15 Clarksville, OH 52:11.6

94 Charles McIntire 83 Wilmington, Ohio 54:19.4

95 Izaia Billingsley 19 Wilmington, OH 1:02:16.1

96 Chad Stanforth 36 Wilmington, OH 1:04:27.7
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time Net Time
1 Logan Sneed 10 Clarksville, OH 49:41.2

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  0  -  1 0
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 David Rice 14 Mount Orab, OH 20:40.4

2 Rason Brunck 12 Leesburg, OH 21:07.4

3 Griffin Friend 12 Leesburg, OH 22:12.9

4 Tristan Carlo 12 Blanchester, OH 23:30.0

5 Benjamin
Sebesy

12 Springboro, Ohio 24:25.3

6 Jacob George 14 New Vienna, OH 24:34.0

7 Cooper Short 12 Wilmington, OH 25:07.0

8 Matthias
Brausch

14 Wilmington, OH 25:12.3

9 Kevin Foster 13 Goshen, OH 25:57.5

10 Scotty Hall 13 Wilmington, OH 30:58.9

11 Cory
Schommer

12 Hillsboro, OH 31:06.4

12 Brady Mullins 13 Wilmington, OH 36:26.9

13 Christian
English

12 Wilmington, Ohio 39:52.3

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  1 1  -  1 4
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Jonas King 16 Waynesville, Ohio 17:51.2

2 Trevor
Billingsley

17 Wilmington, OH 18:20.7

3 Jeffrey Beery 19 Hillsboro, OH 18:49.6

4 Noah
Woolridge

17 Waynesville, Ohio 18:52.1

5 Yuji Hashizume 17 New Philadelphia,
Oh

19:01.2

6 Landry Hattan 16 Hillsboro, OH 19:02.2

7 Patrick Morris 15 New Philadelphia,
OH

19:08.2

8 Justin Arnold 17 Sabina, OH 19:33.4

9 Gabe
Woolridge

15 Waynesville, Ohio 19:52.1

10 Nolan
Campbell

15 Leesburg, OH 20:28.2

11 Larkin Friend 15 Leesburg, OH 20:34.6

12 Britton
Campbell

15 Leesburg, OH 21:48.5

13 Ben Campbell 16 Waynesville, Ohio 22:46.0

14 Zach Vest 18 Wilmington, Ohio 22:57.9

15 Hayden Beiting 16 Sabina, OH 23:32.2

16 Joseph Morris 17 New Philadelphia,
OH

25:08.1

17 Mason Dimett 16 Greensburg, IN 26:29.7

18 Hendrix
Likerman

16 Winchester, OH 26:52.3

19 Brandon
Walters

17 Wilmington, OH 27:07.5

20 Conner Walters 15 Wilmington, OH 27:08.1

21 Jacob
Schommer

17 Hillsboro, OH 28:21.1

22 Garrett
Anderson

16 Wilmington, Ohio 30:49.3

23 Phillip Fulton 16 Wilmington, OH 32:56.2

24 Kaleb Hughes 19 Wilmington, Ohio 42:18.6

25 Zakary Moon 15 Clarksville, OH 52:11.6

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  1 5  -  1 9

 

Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
26 Izaia Billingsley 19 Wilmington, OH 1:02:16.1
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Simon  Heys 20 Wilmington, Ohio 15:56.3

2 Aidan Henson 20 New Vienna, Ohio 17:28.4

3 Ryan Honkomp 23 Morrow, Ohio 17:30.3

4 Tony Goodrich 29 Cincinnati, Ohio 18:58.7

5 Drew
Spendlove

22 Wilmington, OH 21:07.3

6 Garrett Neff 21 Wilmington, OH 21:43.1

7 Alex Hudson 22 Oregonia, OH 23:12.2

8 Evan Bunn 29 Columbus, OH 26:20.9

9 Bryan Hoggat 26 Wilmington, Ohio 27:43.6

10 William Foster 27 New Vienna, OH 30:57.4

11 Ian Henson 25 New Vienna, Ohio 38:36.5

12 Seth Adkins 27 Wilmington, OH 42:18.6

13 Mark Stewart 24 Wilmington, OH 50:06.8

14 Bryan Miller 21 Covington, OH 50:08.0

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  2 0  -  2 9

 

Page 6/12 11/27/2021 2:17pm



Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Cory Krabbe 33 Cincinnati, OH 17:56.0

2 Brik Anderson 36 Wilmington, OH 21:40.6

3 Kyle Baessler 35 Clarksville, OH 22:38.7

4 Anthony
Bryson

35 Morrow, OH 25:14.3

5 Dan Schneider 32 Washington, DC 26:57.4

6 Brian
Anderson

38 Wilmington, OH 28:31.5

7 Ryan
Wilkinson

36 Hartville, OH 30:11.8

8 Brandon Hall 35 Wilmington, OH 36:44.0

9 Jon Heslop 37 Wilmington, OH 39:48.5

10 Matthew
Ellison

37 Winchester, OH 40:19.4

11 Tim Robinson 39 Jamestown, OH 42:53.2

12 Andrew
Lefevre

39 Wilmington, OH 49:00.9

13 Chad Stanforth 36 Wilmington, OH 1:04:27.7

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  3 0  -  3 9
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Furnish Jeremy 42 Wilmington, OH 19:35.8

2 David
Wagenseller

41 Wilmington, OH 22:26.3

3 Raymond Friend 43 Leesburg, OH 22:55.4

4 Brian Laycock 44 Wilmington, OH 24:13.9

5 Robert Hackney 46 Wilmington, Ohio 29:53.0

6 Kirk
Neuenschwander

46 Wilmington, OH 30:15.3

7 Joel King 44 Waynesville, Ohio 30:24.4

8 Markus Eriksson 46 Wilmington, OH 31:09.1

9 Derek Walters 48 Wilmington, OH 31:28.7

10 Chad Haynie 49 Wilmington, OH 35:23.9

11 Tyler Mccollister 42 Blanchester, OH 37:26.8

12 Travis Dimett 48 Greensburg, IN 37:44.9

13 Chris Moyer 49 Wilmington, OH 48:59.9

14 Robert Moon 49 Clarksville, OH 52:07.3

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  4 0  -  4 9
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Tom Brausch 56 Wilmington, Ohio 23:59.0

2 Kevin Johnson 50 Wilmington, Ohio 24:50.7

3 Steve Bogart 55 Sardinia, Ohio 26:28.2

4 Wayne Krabbe 56 Sabina, OH 27:05.3

5 Bradley
Dungan

52 Wilmington, OH 28:58.2

6 Jeff Beery 57 Hillsboro, OH 29:42.0

7 Cecil Mullins 55 Wilmington, OH 36:28.4

8 Charlie Burt 56 Wilmington, OH 40:01.9

9 Roger Allen 58 Wilmington, OH 49:56.0

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  5 0  -  5 9
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Place Name Age Hometown Gun Time
Net

Time
1 Monte

Anderson
68 Wilmington, OH 31:55.5

2 Ed Bunn 62 Winchester, OH 35:27.7

3 Robert Henson 66 New Vienna, OH 38:36.6

4 Charles
McIntire

83 Wilmington, Ohio 54:19.4

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  6 0  -  1 0 9
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0 - 10

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Logan Sneed 10 Clarksville OH 49:41.2

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

A g e  G r o u p  R e s u l t s

 

11 - 14

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 David Rice 14 Mount Orab OH 20:40.4
2 Rason Brunck 12 Lions XC Leesburg OH 21:07.4
3 Griffin Friend 12 Lions XC Leesburg OH 22:12.9
4 Tristan Carlo 12 Blanchester OH 23:30.0
5 Benjamin Sebesy 12 Springboro Ohio 24:25.3
6 Jacob George 14 EC Cross

Country
New Vienna OH 24:34.0

7 Cooper Short 12 Wilmington
Hurricane XC

Wilmington OH 25:07.0

8 Matthias Brausch 14 Wilmington
Hurricane XC

Wilmington OH 25:12.3

9 Kevin Foster 13 Pumpkin Pies Goshen OH 25:57.5
10 Scotty Hall 13 Wilmington

Hurricane XC
Wilmington OH 30:58.9

11 Cory Schommer 12 Hillsboro OH 31:06.4
12 Brady Mullins 13 Team Mullins Wilmington OH 36:26.9
13 Christian English 12 Wilmington

Hurricane XC
Wilmington Ohio 39:52.3

15 - 19

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Jonas King 16 Waynesville Ohio 17:51.2
2 Trevor Billingsley 17 Wilmington

Hurricane XC
Wilmington OH 18:20.7

3 Jeffrey Beery 19 Hillsboro OH 18:49.6
4 Noah Woolridge 17 Waynesville XC Waynesville Ohio 18:52.1
5 Yuji Hashizume 17 New Philadelphia

Oh
19:01.2

6 Landry Hattan 16 Lions XC Hillsboro OH 19:02.2
7 Patrick Morris 15 New Philadelphia

OH
19:08.2

8 Justin Arnold 17 EC Cross
Country

Sabina OH 19:33.4

9 Gabe Woolridge 15 Waynesville XC Waynesville Ohio 19:52.1
10 Nolan Campbell 15 Lions XC Leesburg OH 20:28.2

15 - 19

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
11 Larkin Friend 15 Lions XC Leesburg OH 20:34.6
12 Britton Campbell 15 Lions XC Leesburg OH 21:48.5
13 Ben Campbell 16 Waynesville XC Waynesville Ohio 22:46.0
14 Zach Vest 18 EC Cross

Country
Wilmington Ohio 22:57.9

15 Hayden Beiting 16 EC Cross
Country

Sabina OH 23:32.2

16 Joseph Morris 17 New Philadelphia
OH

25:08.1

17 Mason Dimett 16 Greensburg IN 26:29.7
18 Hendrix Likerman 16 Winchester OH 26:52.3
19 Brandon Walters 17 Wilmington OH 27:07.5
20 Conner Walters 15 Wilmington OH 27:08.1
21 Jacob Schommer 17 Hillsboro OH 28:21.1
22 Garrett Anderson 16 Wilmington Ohio 30:49.3
23 Phillip Fulton 16 Wilmington OH 32:56.2
24 Kaleb Hughes 19 Wilmington Ohio 42:18.6
25 Zakary Moon 15 Clarksville OH 52:11.6
26 Izaia Billingsley 19 Wilmington OH 1:02:16.1

20 - 29

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Simon  Heys 20 Wilmington

College XC
Wilmington Ohio 15:56.3

2 Aidan Henson 20 Wilmington
College XC

New Vienna
Ohio

17:28.4

3 Ryan Honkomp 23 Wilmington
College XC

Morrow Ohio 17:30.3

4 Tony Goodrich 29 Wilmington
College XC

Cincinnati Ohio 18:58.7

5 Drew Spendlove 22 Wilmington OH 21:07.3
6 Garrett Neff 21 Wilmington OH 21:43.1
7 Alex Hudson 22 Oregonia OH 23:12.2
8 Evan Bunn 29 Columbus OH 26:20.9
9 Bryan Hoggat 26 Wilmington Ohio 27:43.6
10 William Foster 27 Team Vital New Vienna OH 30:57.4
11 Ian Henson 25 New Vienna

Ohio
38:36.5

12 Seth Adkins 27 Wilmington OH 42:18.6
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20 - 29

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
13 Mark Stewart 24 Wilmington OH 50:06.8
14 Bryan Miller 21 Covington OH 50:08.0

Race 1 - 5K-Male Overall/Age Groups - 5K
11/25/2021 - 9:00 am

A g e  G r o u p  R e s u l t s

 

30 - 39

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Cory Krabbe 33 Cincinnati OH 17:56.0
2 Brik Anderson 36 Wilmington OH 21:40.6
3 Kyle Baessler 35 Clarksville OH 22:38.7
4 Anthony Bryson 35 Morrow OH 25:14.3
5 Dan Schneider 32 Washington DC 26:57.4
6 Brian Anderson 38 Wilmington OH 28:31.5
7 Ryan Wilkinson 36 Hartville OH 30:11.8
8 Brandon Hall 35 Wilmington OH 36:44.0
9 Jon Heslop 37 Wilmington OH 39:48.5
10 Matthew Ellison 37 Winchester OH 40:19.4
11 Tim Robinson 39 Jamestown OH 42:53.2
12 Andrew Lefevre 39 LOST TROTTER

TRIBE
Wilmington OH 49:00.9

13 Chad Stanforth 36 Wilmington OH 1:04:27.7

40 - 49

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Furnish Jeremy 42 Wilmington OH 19:35.8
2 David

Wagenseller
41 Team Vital Wilmington OH 22:26.3

3 Raymond Friend 43 Lions XC Leesburg OH 22:55.4
4 Brian Laycock 44 Wilmington OH 24:13.9
5 Robert Hackney 46 Wilmington Ohio 29:53.0
6 Kirk

Neuenschwander
46 Wilmington OH 30:15.3

7 Joel King 44 Waynesville Ohio 30:24.4
8 Markus Eriksson 46 Wilmington OH 31:09.1
9 Derek Walters 48 Wilmington OH 31:28.7
10 Chad Haynie 49 Wilmington OH 35:23.9
11 Tyler Mccollister 42 Blanchester OH 37:26.8
12 Travis Dimett 48 Greensburg IN 37:44.9
13 Chris Moyer 49 Wilmington OH 48:59.9
14 Robert Moon 49 Clarksville OH 52:07.3

50 - 59

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Tom Brausch 56 Wilmington Ohio 23:59.0
2 Kevin Johnson 50 Wilmington Ohio 24:50.7
3 Steve Bogart 55 Sardinia Ohio 26:28.2
4 Wayne Krabbe 56 Sabina OH 27:05.3
5 Bradley Dungan 52 Wilmington OH 28:58.2
6 Jeff Beery 57 Hillsboro OH 29:42.0
7 Cecil Mullins 55 Team Mullins Wilmington OH 36:28.4
8 Charlie Burt 56 Vital Fitness Wilmington OH 40:01.9
9 Roger Allen 58 Team Vital Wilmington OH 49:56.0

60 - 109

Place Name Age Team Hometown Time
1 Monte Anderson 68 Wilmington OH 31:55.5
2 Ed Bunn 62 Winchester OH 35:27.7
3 Robert Henson 66 New Vienna OH 38:36.6
4 Charles McIntire 83 Team Vital Wilmington Ohio 54:19.4
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